

नाशिक महानगर पालिका, नाशिक.

उद्याने व वृक्ष प्राधिकरण विभाग,

कोटेशन नोटीस

जा.क्र./उद्यान/कक्ष/उनि-०५/६०/२०२१, दि. १३/०८/२०२१

कामाचे नाव :- नविन नाशिक विभागातील प्र. क्र. २९ मथिल राजरत्न नगर परिसरातील श्री. दुर्गामाता मंदिर खुली जागा सुशोभिकरण करणे बाबत...

कामाची मुदत :- ३० दिवस

कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याची तारीख :- दि. १७/०८/२०२१ ते दि. २३/०८/२०२१

कोटेशन फॉर्म स्विकारण्याची अंतिम तारीख :- दि. २४/०८/२०२१ दु. ३.०० वाजेपर्यंत

कामाचा तपशिल :

PART - A - CIVIL WORK

| Sr. No. | SSR No. | Item code | Description of Item | Quantity | Rate | Unit | Amount |
|---------|---------|-----------|---|----------------|---------|---------------------------------|------------------|
| 1 | 46.13 | 1531 | Removing rich mix cement concrete including stacking the spoils as directed with all leads, lifts etc, complete. | 2.39 Cumt. | 889.40 | Cumt. | 2,125.66 |
| 2 | 21.02 | 714 | Excavationforfoundationinearth,soilsofalltypes,sand, gravelandsoftmurum,including removing the excavated material up to a distance of 50 meters beyond the building area and stacking and spreading as directed, dewatering, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessarybackfilling,ramming,wateringincludingshoringandstruttingetc.complete.(Lift from 1.5m to 3.0m) By MechanicalMeans | 2.87 Cumt. | 191.10 | Cumt. | 548.45 |
| 3 | 24.01 | 820 | Providing and laying Cast in situ/Ready Mix cement concrete in M-10 of trap/ granite/ quartzite/ gneiss metal for foundation and bedding including bailing out water, Steel centering,formwork,laying/pumping,compacting,rougheningthemifspecialfinishistobe provided, finishing if required and curing complete, with fully automatic micro processor basedPLCwithSCADAenabledreversibleDrumType mixer/concreteBatchmixplant(Pan mixer) etc. complete. With fine aggregate (Crushed sand VSIGrade) | 0.95 Cumt. | 6291.80 | Cumt. | 5,977.21 |
| 4 | 7.01 | 311 | Providing and casting in situ or precast tapering R.C.C. M-20 Barrier type Kerb without gutter(asperIRC861983)embedded125mmbelowground leveloverM-10PCCfinished neatlywith C.M.1:2,settingthesameinC.M.1:2,includingtherequireddexcavationin any strataandremovingtheexcavatedstuffanywhereintyandredoingthesurfaceasspecified anddirectedbyEngineeringIn-charge.UsingConcreteBatchingandMixingPlant | 65.80 Rmtr. | 505.10 | Rmtr. | 33,235.58 |
| | | | | | | Total Amount Rs. | 41,886.90 |
| 5 | | | | | | Add GST 12% | 5026.42 |
| | | | | | | Total of item no. 1 to 5 | 46,913.32 |
| | | | | | | Say Rs. | 46,913.00 |

PART - B - HORTICULTURAL WORK

| I. No. | Description of Item | Quantity | Rate | | Per | Amount | |
|--------|---|------------------|------------|-----------|----------------|---------------|-----------|
| | | | Rs. | Ps. | | Rs. | Ps. |
| 1 | Planting small and medium size ornamental / Flowering plant :- Digging pit with size 0.60× 0.60 ×0.60m. removing & conveying unwanted stuff to a required distance as directed. Filling the pit with fresh garden soil & Farm Yard Manure up to a height of 0.60m. in 3:1 proportion. Mixing soil and manure thoroughly well leveling. Watering on previous night. Planting one to two year old healthy plant sapling as per specification. Maintaining till well established by watering, weeding, stirring, of soil and manure replacing casualties etc. complete. Schedule Of Rate For Horticultural Works Parks And Gardens , Nashik For 14-15 Basic Rate = 294.00 + Add Corp. Area 5% = 14.70 Complete Total = 308.70 | 8.00 Nos. | 308 | 70 | No. | 2,469 | 60 |
| | | | | | Total | 2,469 | 60 |
| | | | | | Say Rs. | 2,470 | 00 |
| | PART - A - CIVIL WORK ESTIMATE | | | | | 46,913 | 00 |
| | PART - B - HORTICULTURAL WORK ESTIMATE | | | | | 2,470 | 00 |
| | TOTAL ESTIMATE OF PART A + B | | | | | 49,383 | 00 |

एकूण प्राकलन रक्कम रूपये :- ४९,३८३/-

अक्षरी रक्कम रूपये :- एकोणपन्नास हजार, तिनशे त्र्यंशे मात्र

अटी शर्ती :

१) सदरकामी लागणारे कोणत्याही प्रकारचे आवश्यक साहित्य मनपा पुरविणार नाही तसेच सदरकामी होणारा मजुरीचा, वाहतुकीचा व ईतर अनुशंगिक खर्च हा मक्तेदारास करावयाचा आहे. २) सदरकामाबाबतची सविस्तर माहिती व कामाचे कोटेशन फॉर्म विभागाचे उद्यान निरीक्षक यांचेकडे सार्वजनिक सुटिचे दिवस सोडुन उपरोक्त नमुद मुदतीत कार्यालयीन वेळेत नविन नाशिक विभागाचे कार्यालयात उपलब्ध करून देण्यात येईल. ३) सदर काम विभागाचे उद्यान निरीक्षक सुचवितील त्याप्रमाणे विहित मुदतीत पुर्ण करून द्यावे लागेल. ४) सदर कामाचे कोटेशन दर स्विकारण्याचा अथवा नाकारण्याचा अंतिम अधिकार हा मा. उपआयुक्त उद्यान प्रमुख सातो.यांचा राहिल ५) सदरकामी कोणत्याही प्रकारचे आगाउ देयक मनपाकडुन मिळणार नाही. ज्या कोणास वरील नमुद काम वरील नमुद मुदतीत व अटीशर्तीनुसार करावयाचे असेल त्यांनी याबाबतचे आपले कोटेशन दर विहित नमुन्यात बंद पाकिटात उद्यान व वृक्ष प्राधिकरण विभागाचे नविन नाशिक विभागाचे कार्यालयात दि. २४/०८/२०२१ रोजी दु. ०३.०० वाजेपर्यंत आणुन द्यावेत.

Sd/-

उपआयुक्त उद्यान प्रमुख
नाशिक महानगर पालिका, नाशिक.

**NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, NASHIK
GARDEN & TREE AUTHORITY DEPARTMENT**

E-Quotation (2021-22)

Name of work :- Beautification of Shree Durgamata Temple open space at Rajratnanager in P. No. 29, New Nashik division, Nashik.

Cost put to Quotation Rs.-49,383/-

Issue of Blank Quotation form - 17/08/2021 to 23/08/2021

Submission of sealed Quotation form - 24/08/2021

Time Limit -06 Day

PART - A - CIVIL WORK

| Sr. No. | SSR No. | Item code | Description of Item | Quantity | Rate | Unit | Amount |
|---------|---------|-----------|---|----------------|---------|---------------------------------|------------------|
| 1 | 46.13 | 1531 | Removing rich mix cement concrete including stacking the spoils as directed with all leads, liftsetc, complete. | 2.39 Cumt. | 889.40 | Cumt. | 2,125.66 |
| 2 | 21.02 | 714 | Excavationforfoundationinearth,soilsofalltypes,sand, gravelandsoftmorum,including removing the excavated material up to a distance of 50 meters beyond the building area and stacking and spreading as directed, dewatering, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessarybackfilling,ramming,wateringincludingshoringandstruttingetc.complete.(Lift from 1.5m to 3.0m) By MechanicalMeans | 2.87 Cumt. | 191.10 | Cumt. | 548.45 |
| 3 | 24.01 | 820 | Providing and laying Cast in situ/Ready Mix cement concrete in M-10 of trap/ granite/ quartzite/ gneiss metal for foundation and bedding including bailing out water, Steel centering,formwork,laying/pumping,compacting,rougheningthemifspecialfinishistobe provided, finishing if required and curing complete, with fully automatic micro processor basedPLCwithSCADAenabledreversibleDrumType mixer/concreteBatchmixplant(Pan mixer) etc. complete. With fine aggregate (Crushed sand VSIGrade) | 0.95 Cumt. | 6291.80 | Cumt. | 5,977.21 |
| 4 | 7.01 | 311 | Providing and casting in situ or precast tapering R.C.C. M-20 Barrier type Kerb without gutter(asperIRC861983)embedded125mmbelowground leveloverM-10PCCfinished neatlywith C.M.1:2,settingthesameinC.M.1:2,includingtherequiredexcavationin any strataandremovingtheexcavatedstuffanywhereincityandredoingthesurfaceasspecified anddirectedbyEngineeringIn-charge.UsingConcreteBatchingandMixingPlant | 65.80 Rmtr. | 505.10 | Rmtr. | 33,235.58 |
| | | | | | | Total Amount Rs. | 41,886.90 |
| 5 | | | | | | Add GST 12% | 5,026.42 |
| | | | | | | Total of item no. 1 to 5 | 46,913.32 |
| | | | | | | Say Rs. | 46,913.00 |

PART - B - HORTICULTURAL WORK

| I. No. | Description of Item | Quantity | Rate | | Per | Amount | |
|--------|--|------------------|------------|-----------|----------------|---------------|-----------|
| | | | Rs. | Ps. | | Rs. | Ps. |
| 1 | Planting small and medium size ornamental / Flowering plant :- Digging pit with size 0.60× 0.60 ×0.60m. removing& conveying unwanted stuff to a required distance as directed. Filling the pit with fresh garden soil &Farm Yard Manure up to a height of 0.60m. in 3:1 proportion. Mixing soil and manure thoroughly well leveling. Watering on previous night. Planting one to two year old healthy plant sapling as per specification. Maintaining till well established by watering, weeding, stirring, of soil and manure replacing casualties etc. complete. Schedule Of Rate For Horticultural Works Parks And Gardens , Nashik For 14-15 Basic Rate = 294.00 + Add Corp. Area 5% = 14.70 Complete Total = 308.70 | 8.00 Nos. | 308 | 70 | No. | 2,469 | 60 |
| | | | | | Total | 2,469 | 60 |
| | | | | | Say Rs. | 2,470 | 00 |
| | PART - A - CIVIL WORK ESTIMATE | | | | | 46,913 | 00 |
| | PART - B - HORTICULTURAL WORK ESTIMATE | | | | | 2,470 | 00 |
| | TOTAL ESTIMATE OF PART A + B | | | | | 49,383 | 00 |

Say Rs. :- **49,383.00**

Say Rs.(Inwards):-**Forty nine thousand, Three hundred eighty three only.**

I / We have gone through the all details of the work as mentioned above. As well as, have gone through the details of all the Terms and conditions set for this work. I / We Are hereby agreed to execute the above work accepting all these Terms & Conditions
Words-----Percentage) Above / Below estimated rates.

Contractor Signature
Garden Department
Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik

Deputy Commissioner